## **Danbury Neighbourhood Plan Privacy Notice**

The Danbury Neighbourhood Plan Steering Group is an advisory committee of Danbury Parish Council.

When you contact us, your name, email address and any details that you voluntarily provide us with will be used only for the purpose of responding to your query.

When you correspond with us, we may ask you if you would like to join our mailing list for the purposes of the Danbury Neighbourhood Plan.

If you choose to join our mailing list your name, email address and postcode will be on a mailing list for the purpose of contacting you with news and events about the Danbury Neighbourhood Plan.

Your privacy is important to us and this information will not be shared with, or sold to, any third parties.

You will only be contacted for the purposes of informing you about the Danbury Neighbourhood Plan.

We will retain your contact details until you advise us that you wish them to be removed from our records or it is no longer required to communicate news and events about the Neighbourhood Plan.

You have the right to see the data that we hold about you, to have it corrected if necessary, or to have it deleted at any time, therefore removing you from our mailing list. To do so please send an email to <u>parish.council@danbury-essex.gov.uk</u>

A copy of Danbury Parish Council's General Data Protection and Privacy Policies are available at the Danbury Parish

Council Website here: <u>http://www.danbury-essex.gov.uk/</u>

Our website is hosted by Weebly inc. ("Weebly"). Weebly provides us with the online platform that allows us to provide the service to you. Your information, including Personal Information, may be stored through Weebly's servers if you have used the 'Contact Us' facility. By using the service, you consent to Weebly's collection, disclosure, storage and use of your Personal Information in accordance with Weebly's privacy policy available at <u>https://www.weebly.com/privacy</u>.

## LINKS TO OTHER WEBSITES

As part of the service, we do not provide links to other websites or applications.

## MERGER OR ACQUISITION

In the event of Weebly undergoing a business transaction such as a merger, acquisition by another company, or sale of all or a portion of their assets, your Personal Information may be among the assets transferred. You acknowledge and consent that such transfers may occur and are permitted by this privacy policy, and that any acquirer of Weebly's assets may continue to process your Personal Information as set forth in this Privacy Policy. If Weebly's information practices change at any time in the future, we will post the policy changes here so that you may opt out of the new information practices.